Report of Registration as of February 10, 2001
Registration by State Board of Equalization District

Total American
Registered Democratic Republican Independent Green

State Board of Equalization 1

Alameda 693,542 392,838 140,075 11,269 14,163
Colusa 7,560 3,093 3,358 200 15
Contra Costa 495,243 244,890 159,690 8,873 4,115
Del Norte 12,398 4,925 4,694 430 115
Glenn 11,483 4,316 5,285 301 33
Humboldt 74,775 31,783 22,930 1,872 5,013
Lake 31,386 14,754 10,534 915 416
Lassen 13,362 4,756 5,839 560 52
Marin 144,970 72,815 38,677 2,371 4,131
Mendocino 47,932 22,332 13,267 1,228 2,534
Modoc 5,311 1,972 2,500 157 21
Monterey 158,320 76,826 51,639 3,235 1,550
Napa 65,841 30,980 22,688 1,429 772
San Benito 26,685 12,590 9,306 643 133
San Francisco 463,994 261,139 62,877 8,421 12,627
San Mateo 337,821 170,996 92,759 6,065 3,497
Santa Clara 798,144 369,200 241,171 15,261 6,398
Santa Cruz 144,699 74,094 33,771 2,612 6,837
Shasta 83,156 28,936 39,856 2,383 374
Siskiyou 24,947 9,917 10,316 745 220
Solano 187,794 96,645 54,373 4,001 956
Sonoma 244,423 123,728 71,037 4,688 6,486
Sutter 36,129 12,827 17,945 832 92
Tehama 26,972 10,617 11,737 959 99
Trinity 7,871 3,129 3,101 253 138
Yolo 79,152 39,431 23,088 1,581 1,672
District Total 4,223,910 2,119,529 1,152,513 81,284 72,459
Percent 50.18% 27.29% 1.92% 1.72%

State Board of Equalization 2

Alpine 752 266 302 22 5
Amador 18,368 7,323 8,236 491 122
Butte 113,103 42,156 47,976 3,152 1,952
Calaveras 24,575 9,250 10,947 623 231
El Dorado 94,574 32,348 43,895 2,473 941
Fresno 325,783 139,978 140,443 6,483 1,359
Inyo 10,008 3,460 4,828 285 84
Kern 271,312 101,286 128,937 7,593 658
Kings 44,200 18,157 19,387 1,118 79
Los Angeles 133,251 49,553 59,848 3,719 392
Madera 45,554 17,357 21,364 1,105 180
Mariposa 10,722 3,796 4,891 284 129
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Report of Registration as of February 10, 2001
Registration by State Board of Equalization District

Declined to
Libertarian Natural Law Reform Miscellaneous State

State Board of Equalization 1
Alameda 3,567 2,543 1,802 8,576 118,709
Colusa 33 2 18 32 809
Contra Costa 2,378 1,201 1,936 18,075 54,085
Del Norte 77 5 82 78 1,992
Glenn 47 10 21 48 1,422
Humboldt 747 85 291 403 11,651
Lake 235 37 189 148 4,158
Lassen 86 12 71 77 1,909
Marin 873 203 769 476 24,655
Mendocino 397 61 313 478 7,322
Modoc 31 5 17 13 595
Monterey 831 161 629 1,307 22,142
Napa 389 80 267 548 8,688
San Benito 190 17 123 157 3,526
San Francisco 3,040 1,312 1,342 3,289 109,947
San Mateo 1,858 649 1,251 1,308 59,438
Santa Clara 5,971 1,480 4,282 3,690 150,691
Santa Cruz 1,580 293 876 1,212 23,424
Shasta 617 43 253 459 10,235
Siskiyou 274 86 69 105 3,215
Solano 879 191 791 1,140 28,818
Sonoma 1,770 290 1,230 2,011 33,183
Sutter 190 15 68 1,212 2,948
Tehama 210 11 82 246 3,011
Trinity 93 10 28 155 964
Yolo 431 94 260 819 11,776
District Total 26,794 8,896 17,060 46,062 699,313
Percent 0.63% 0.21% 0.40% 1.09% 16.56%

State Board of Equalization 2
Alpine 7 1 6 4 139
Amador 123 13 107 237 1,716
Butte 798 78 324 1,071 15,596
Calaveras 357 45 130 121 2,871
El Dorado 748 86 410 741 12,932
Fresno 1,419 393 1,038 1,103 33,567
Inyo 60 8 20 82 1,181
Kern 1,615 278 1,076 1,148 28,721
Kings 132 65 109 277 4,876
Los Angeles 685 356 486 1,025 17,187
Madera 231 60 135 275 4,847
Mariposa 95 9 40 95 1,383
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Report of Registration as of February 10, 2001
Registration by State Board of Equalization District

Total American
Registered Democratic Republican Independent Green

District 2 continued

Merced 83,746 42,778 29,361 1,866 239
Mono 6,041 1,904 2,587 199 112
Nevada 57,682 18,789 26,342 1,272 1,623
Placer 143,876 47,328 70,730 3,025 1,109
Plumas 12,897 4,872 5,595 435 104
Sacramento 596,875 276,452 213,451 13,229 5,110
San Bernardino 701,262 299,047 283,541 18,451 2,433
San Joaquin 227,657 105,225 97,312 3,611 679
San Luis Obispo 142,823 51,387 62,038 3,404 2,279
Santa Barbara 219,268 90,473 80,419 4,558 3,797
Sierra 2,369 842 995 71 25
Stanislaus 199,808 88,523 80,790 4,726 591
Tulare 124,555 48,226 58,046 2,886 375
Tuolumne 29,749 12,113 12,796 766 250
Ventura 393,437 152,997 163,451 9,040 3,168
Yuba 25,354 10,072 10,410 911 137
District Total 4,059,601 1,675,958 1,688,918 95,798 28,163
Percent 41.28% 41.60% 2.36% 0.69%

State Board of Equalization 3

Imperial 47,195 25,078 13,590 1,056 96
Los Angeles 653,630 301,610 228,027 11,915 3,843
Orange 1,265,242 408,275 624,709 23,795 5,464
Riverside 641,070 236,015 299,774 14,810 2,059
San Diego 1,334,549 483,672 550,050 31,438 8,474
District Total 3,941,686 1,454,650 1,716,150 83,014 19,936
Percent 36.90% 43.54% 2.11% 0.51%

State Board of Equalization 4

Los Angeles 3,352,394 1,849,078 857,298 57,284 21,079
Orange 95 28 54 2 0
District Total 3,352,489 1,849,106 857,352 57,286 21,079
Percent 55.16% 25.57% 1.71% 0.63%
StateTotal 15,577,686 7,099,243 5,414,933 317,382 141,637
Percent 45.57% 34.76% 2.04% 0.91%
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Report of Registration as of February 10, 2001
Registration by State Board of Equalization District

District 2 continued
Merced
Mono
Nevada
Placer
Plumas
Sacramento
San Bernardino
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
Santa Barbara
Sierra
Stanislaus
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yuba

District Total
Percent

State Board of Equalization 3
Imperial
Los Angeles
Orange
Riverside
San Diego
District Total
Percent

State Board of Equalization 4
Los Angeles
Orange

District Total
Percent

StateTotal
Percent

Libertarian

316
69
551
910
78
3,210
3,567
928
1,077
1,458
38
933
475
179
2,448
168
22,675
0.56%

195
3,741
8,819
3,751

10,638
27,144
0.69%

16,747
16,747
0.50%

93,360
0.60%

Natural Law

58

2

51

74

6

833
1,277
140
258
379

165
156
22
1,051
22
5,886
0.14%

74
3,078
2,995
1,464

11,504
19,115
0.48%

20,116

0
20,116
0.60%

54,013
0.35%
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Reform

228
22
456
799
46
2,713
3,643
468
634
834

8

960
291
221
2,273
54
17,531
0.43%

84
2,624
6,878
3,797

12,087
25,470
0.65%

13,988
13,989
0.42%

74,050
0.48%

Miscellaneous

306
26
173
343
104
2,783
6,392
4,364
2,122
3,225
35
1,921
490
113
3,798
138
32,512
0.80%

498
5,538
4,700
7,273
5,957

23,966
0.61%

31,986

1
31,987
0.95%

134,527
0.86%

Declined to
State

8,594
1,120
8,425
19,558
1,657
79,094
82,911
14,930
19,624
34,125
355
21,199
13,610
3,289
55,211
3,442
492,160
12.12%

6,524
93,254
179,607
72,127
220,729
572,241
14.52%

484,818
9
484,827
14.46%

2,248,541
14.43%



